

Court No. - 72

Case :- APPLICATION U/S 482 No. - 17717 of 2024

Applicant :- Sheel Kumar Hajela

Opposite Party :- State of U.P. and Another

Counsel for Applicant :- Ram Badan Maurya, Sr. Advocate

Counsel for Opposite Party :- Ajay Kumar, G.A.

Hon'ble Deepak Verma, J.

1. Learned A.G.A. prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Counsel for the applicant shall have two weeks' thereafter to file rejoinder affidavit.
2. List after expiry of aforesaid period.
3. Interim order, granted earlier, is extended.

Order Date :- 3.7.2025

Meenu Singh